Paignton & District Fanciers’ Association
8 class Championship Obedience Show Friday 2nd August 2024
6 class Open Obedience Show Saturday 3rd August 2024
6 class Open Obedience Show Sunday 4th August 2024

Held under Kennel Club Rules & Regulations G and licensed by the Kennel Club Ltd.

Westpoint, Clyst St. Mary, Exeter EX5 1DJ

Show will open at 9.00am; Judging will commence at 10.00am
The show will close half an hour after all judging has been completed.

RUNNING ORDERS & FULL CLASS LISTINGS

Key Obedience Personnel for the show.

Chief Steward, Friday and Sunday; Lilian Turner Saturday; Sandy Wadhams

Show Secretary’s / Show Manager; Kay Allen (07986 089541) & Sue Garner (07487 785359)
Emergency number for show days only; 07487 785359

COMPETITOR INFORMATION
CAMPERS; please do not arrive before 3pm and after 9pm on Thursday.

Access is via the main gate, fork left and then turn left immediately past the motorcycle training
centre. You will be checked in and parked.

Please note there is no access after 9pm, the main gates are closed at that time.

DAY PARKING on show days; please arrive after 07:45 by the BLUE gate and park where
directed. Day parking will be on your right as you enter the showground. Car park passes will be
checked at the gate. A fee of £10 will be charged for any vehicle without a pre-paid car park pass.
This gate will remain open until lunchtime. After that all vehicles will exit using the gate to the right
of the day parking.

Please book in at the ringside for each of your classes.

CATERING outlets are near the main show building plus there is a restaurant open for breakfast
and lunch.

TOILET FACILITIES; there will be a porta loo by the obedience judges parking, otherwise there
are plenty of toilets by the breed show rings and flush toilets in the main building.

CARAVAN TOILET WASTE must be emptied into the container provided either in the Obedience
area or by the main caravan parking. Do not empty into porta loos.

GENERAL AND DOG WASTE. There are bins provided for each of these. Please use the
designated bins for each.

VETERINARY COVER daytime; Exeter Vets4Pets (inside Pets at Home) 01392 266860
Out of hours; Eves Veterinary Emergency Centre, 01392 284217



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 1 - PRE-BEGINNER JUDGE: GILL BRETT ENTRIES: 11
1 46 IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
2 142  THE JOKER OF EXMOOR
3 10 RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE
4 125 COME ON ROSI
5 151 RUBY DOO BE DOO WHERE ARE YOU
6 164  LORD DANCER

1 MOSQUITO MEEP

31  FAITH FOLLOW YOUR DREAMS LORD
OF THE NORTH WITH TAMALDEN

51  INDIANA GOLD

126  HOWZ THAT AXEL

165  LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 2 - BEGINNER

Uk, WN -

82
41
184
51
60
116

10
42
46
83
92
126
142
151
164
165
210

JUDGE: GILL BRETT

DANLUKE LORD SUGAR PRE BEG EX RL1 EX

EVAD LITE BREEZE P BEG EX

BETTYHILL STORMIN NORMAN (P-BEG EX) RL2 EX
INDIANA GOLD

MYRDDIN NAISH SPITFIRE

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID

RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE
JONTYGRAY TROPICAL SUNRISE
IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
SOCHMA JUST IN TIME
KARMARISTOL NIEVE

HOWZ THAT AXEL

THE JOKER OF EXMOOR

RUBY DOO BE DOO WHERE ARE YOU
LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX
AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH

ENTRIES: 17



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 3.1 - NOVICE PART 1

Uk, WN -

57
78
229
196
17
163

19
23
33
36
38
53
54
60
69
80
83
87
91
103
116
119
134
136
146
150
206
215
218
235
247

JUDGE: DIANE THORNE

MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO

RED DRAGON SPRING MYSTIQUE ISDS 00/385819 (NOV EX)

LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
BUDDY BUG
CARTEZZ SPRITZER

MORGANSR ARNOLD THE SHARK
HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM
NAKOTA NANNA

DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS
SURPRISE FOR SARAH

TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR
MYRDDIN NAISH SPITFIRE
JOEVANESS FOXY MARCHIONESS
PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
SOCHMA JUST IN TIME
BIRKCROSS AVA GARNER
WRIGGLELIKAWORM AT PASHAMATTS
LATEO BILLIE

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE
KALEAI MON PETITE ETOILE
SANDHOLME SNOW STORM
MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
DEVON DUET LEEPSON BOUNDS TO TREVINGEY
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
ZAKANJA BAA BAA
REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
ZIP IT PIP

PLAS MAJOR DREAM

ENTRIES: 31



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 3.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: SUE KING (BRISTOL)

1 161 DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS

2 96 IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE

3 183  TEDS OF CLEAVE

4 208  TWYBROOK SWEET PRINCESS

5 34 TYDU ALCESTIS

6 108  JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
8 JULIES RUNE
22 WESTONING JUST KRYSTIE OF GREYVALLEY
26 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
27 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
37 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
39 JAYBEEZ LYNX
56 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
58 TORLAKE HAWKS OVER MOORTIME
59 AMBERSLADE CATCHING ANGELS
66 LESNUAGES QUEEN BEE
68 LADY ROSIE POSIE
98 ITSJAROS HELA
118 HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU
128 FYCOEGYN SNAPDRAGON
129 BORDERPOPS SEVENTH HEAVEN
130  SKYVANA YOU'RE SO VAIN
141  SAARTIJIE A BUNDLE OF JOY
147  PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE
174 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
201  BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
207  DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE

OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4

210 AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH
214  KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING

237

BERGGEIST ARNE

ENTRIES: 30



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 4.1 - CLASS APART 1

Uk, WN -

68
27
174
218
214
206

26
32
36
43
50
52
57
65
70
78
86
95
104
109
119
127
132
138
161
162
170
183
190
198
207

234

JUDGE: JULIE OSBORNE

LADY ROSIE POSIE

GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS

TORLAKE RAVEN (A EX)
BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX
CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
LESNUAGES PORCIA
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
SECRET'S WAY
MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME
MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE
BEKKIS WHAT A STAR
BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS
VISANARA MYA
DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS
APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM
LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX
TEDS OF CLEAVE
TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO
TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE
OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4
SKYE FALL SERENADE

ENTRIES: 33



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 4.2 - CLASS A PART 2

AUk, WN -

98
204
56
247
146
63

28
34
39
40
44
55
61
67
73
80
93
96
105
108
118
121
136
148
163
169
175
196
205
228
229
236

JUDGE: CAROL BATH

ITSJAROS HELA

NYRVANA ALL THAT JAZZ
LAETANS MAGIC FLAME

PLAS MAJOR DREAM
MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE

TORLAKE RED NOV EX

ROSMAK MIDWINTER STAR NOV EX
TYDU ALCESTIS

JAYBEEZ LYNX

TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
DEEANN GALILEO

WESTONING SIR TOM

DORGIE THUNDERBOLT

TOUCH OF MOVES LIKE JAGGER
PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
SAARTIJIE THE COURT JESTER
IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
LONGWAVES OPUS TIGRIS

JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
SANDHOLME SNOW STORM

SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
CARTEZZ SPRITZER

JARYSMYSTIC QUICKFIRE A EX.

MR LOKI YONIE

LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
WESTMAC FFLAM FAWKES
TORLAKE SILVER

RED DRAGON SPRING MYSTIQUE ISDS 00/385819 (NOV EX)
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX

ENTRIES: 33



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 5 - CLASS B

Uk, WN -

175
70
90
121

93

12
13
21
32
40
44
50
52
61
63
65
74
75
85
86
94
99
100
107
109
111
112
120
122
131
132
138
148
170
182
190
191
198
201
205
206
224
227
228
234
236

JUDGE: DEBBIE GIDDENS

MR LOKI YONIE

JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
PASHAMATTS TRI 'N' STOP ME
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
TORLAKE RAVEN (A EX)
SAARTIJIE THE COURT JESTER

TOUCH OF GOLD DUST

JEZZADDY ITS A COMIC

GOYTRE HELTER SKELTER OF GREYVALLEY
JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX
CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
WESTONING SIR TOM

DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
LESNUAGES PORCIA

DEAL ME IN

PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS

ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY

ITSJAROS LUMI

DEMOLITION DASH

TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS
MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK
EVALUC'S PRICELESS BOY
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

DEEANN MISTY WATERS

JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX
BORDERLAIR CHINA PRINCESS
VISANARA MYA

SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX

POPS OF CLEAVE

TOUCH OF YABBA DABBA DOO
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA
TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
WESTMAC FFLAM FAWKES
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET
FRIENDBORN FOREVER GOLD
TORLAKE SILVER

SKYE FALL SERENADE
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX

ENTRIES: 47



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 6 - CLASS C

Uk, WN -

111
24
140
94
131
107

11
14
15
18
20
47
48
49
64
75
79
90
99
100
101
106
113
120
122
133
135
157
178
179
180
187
188
191
192
193
199
203
213
222
223
224
225
230
238

JUDGE: DAVID MOXON

CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK
MOONWATER DULCINEA
SAARTJE COLUMBINE
RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY
JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX
TILLYCHANCE MAGNUM OPUS

OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT
JEZZADDY ITS SO SASSY

LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW
GLENNIE GLEN

COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY
SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX
WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3)
ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE B EX

DOUGIE CHANCE ENCOUNTER
PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS

OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW
PASHAMATTS TRI'N' STOP ME
ITSJAROS LUMI

DEMOLITION DASH

DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN
OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL

MALARIDGE MOONLIT SKY

PEPSANNER CLIFTON

DEEANN MISTY WATERS

BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS

OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW

OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

ASTRA KANGA

HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT

OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY
GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW
TOUCH OF DAZZLING DELIGHT
CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA
HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR

LUPITOONZ CALVIN

BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC

TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW)

KELTLODGE KNAUTIA [AU3]

SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN

SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN

TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET

HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER (AW3) OW
VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX

ENTRIES: 45



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024
CLASS NO. 7 - CHAMPIONSHIP CDOG JUDGE: MADGE THOMPSON ENTRIES: 8

RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER

1 20 COOLPAWZ JUST JOEY OF GREYVALLEY WENDY BIRCH

2 223 SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN MICHELLE VERRILL

3 186 CALDONBECK PERFECT STORM OW MICHELLE RICHMOND
4 62 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE SANDRA CURRY

5 135 OB CH SIXELA SNOW WOLF OW EMMA LAVENDER

6 203 TIGRYS GWYN DERI (OW) SANDRA SPRUCE

7 152 OB CH JANJELLY FUDDLED BOY SUE MONK

8 187 GHOSTLAND COPPER'S LEGACY OW MICHELLE RICHMOND



PAIGNTON CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW - FRIDAY 2N° AUGUST 2024
CLASS NO. 8 - CHAMPIONSHIP C

BITCH JUDGE: JULIE ROWLANDS ENTRIES: 20
RO RING NO DOG'S NAME OWNER
1 189 TOUCH OF POLKA DOT DELITE ANN ROGERS
2 102 FRIENDBORN FENELLA PAULINE HAMILTON
3 71 COLLIEWOOD CUSTOM DEZIGN SHARON DUNSTAN
4 133 BORDERLAIR RUBY SLIPPERS DEBBIE LAMMIN
5 199 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC JENNY SMITH
6 179 HALLIGALLI HAVE A RIOT JANE POTTLE
7 230 MALARIDGE MOON FLOWER (AW3) OW LOUISE WILLIAMS
8 221 FIRETOUCH SUPER GIRLEE PETER VENABLES
9 106 OPUSCANIS SQUIRREL TAIL J HARBORD
10 15 LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW CLAIRE BATH
11 113 MALARIDGE MOONLIT SKY MRS CAROLYN E HEATH
12 101 DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN GEORGIE HAMBLING
13 192 HALLIGALLI MOVIESTAR GUUS SCHOLTEN
14 11 OB CH JEZZADDY IT'S SO SCARLETT PHILOMENA BARNES
15 72 OB CH REDISTEDI MERRY DANCER SHARON DUNSTAN
16 47 SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX LYN COLLINS
17 110 HAVASTORM DREAM ON KAREN HARRISON
18 180 OB CH HAVASTORM LETS GO CRAZY JANE POTTLE
19 153 OB CH RUSKATH KNOCKOUT IMAGE SUE MONK
20 79 OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW KAT FARRANTS



CLASS NO. 9 - PRE-BEGINNER

Uk, WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

160
97
9
172
25
139

10
46
51
84
88
149
164
165
176
239

JUDGE: NERYS THOMAS

JEN JEN THE SUPA FRUIT BAT
BADGERS BEAUTY

LADY LAKOTA

MOLLY

THAMESGROVE SARASTRO
ERNIE JOY

RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE
IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
INDIANA GOLD

TIPTONIAN ARCHIBALD
SAARTJIE TIGERLILLY
INUHAUS IXORA

LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX
CALL ME MR PIG

JEZEBEL JJ

ENTRIES: 16



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 10 - BEGINNER JUDGE: NERYS THOMAS ENTRIES: 19
1 46 IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
2 165  LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX
3 3 LEDUMWOOD BRACEY
4 231  TREBELL TOWSER
5 149  INUHAUS IXORA
6 42 JONTYGRAY TROPICAL SUNRISE

4 MOORTAILS NOONLIGHT

25 THAMESGROVE SARASTRO

41 EVAD LITE BREEZE P BEG EX

51 INDIANA GOLD

82 DANLUKE LORD SUGAR PRE BEG EX RL1 EX
83 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME

97 BADGERS BEAUTY

116  GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
139  ERNIEJOY

160 JEN JEN THE SUPA FRUIT BAT
164 LORD DANCER

172 MOLLY

210 AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 11.1 - NOVICE PART 1 JUDGE: LYN COLLINS
1 147  PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE
2 201  BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
3 210 AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH
4 83 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME
5 130  SKYVANA YOU'RE SO VAIN
6 206 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
3 LEDUMWOOD BRACEY
17 BUDDY BUG
27 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
34 TYDU ALCESTIS
38 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS
51 INDIANA GOLD
56 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME
59 AMBERSLADE CATCHING ANGELS
68 LADY ROSIE POSIE
78 MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO
87 BIRKCROSS AVA GARNER
96 IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
108  JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
114 HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE
119 HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE
128 FYCOEGYN SNAPDRAGON
129 BORDERPOPS SEVENTH HEAVEN
156  BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
168  WESTONING KLASS ACT
173  CHILDREY PLATINUM PEARL
183  TEDS OF CLEAVE
196  LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
200  TIVALAKE ANYTHING GOES AT TOLLISTY JW
208 TWYBROOK SWEET PRINCESS
212 ROSE ISLE GLINT OF GOLD
215  ZAKANJA BAA BAA
216  LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1)
219 COVERACKCOVE OUR MACHA
233 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZzZ

240

SAARTIJIE SNOW LEOPARD

ENTRIES: 36



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

ENTRIES: 35

CLASS NO. 11.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: PAUL COUSINS
1 103  LATEO BILLIE
2 235 ZIPIT PIP
3 53 SURPRISE FOR SARAH
4 58 TORLAKE HAWKS OVER MOORTIME
5 211  CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY
6 66 LESNUAGES QUEEN BEE
4 MOORTAILS NOONLIGHT
8 JULIES RUNE
26 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR
33 NAKOTA NANNA
39 JAYBEEZ LYNX
41 EVAD LITE BREEZE P BEG EX
57 MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
77 HELSORA STAR MAKER
80 PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
116  GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
118 HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU
134  KALEAI MON PETITE ETOILE
146 MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
154 BEAMING MERRYMAN
159 SON OF ODIN
161 DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS
163  CARTEZZ SPRITZER
166  CALLIOPE TROY
174 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
181  PHILHOPE PEGGY SUE
197  KIDSTON LORDS A LEAPING
202  MIRAJE WINTERFELL
207  DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4
214  KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING
218 REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
220 DINMORE MOONBEAM
229  RED DRAGON SPRING MYSTIQUE ISDS 00/385819 (NOV EX)
231  TREBELL TOWSER

232

YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 12.1 - CLASS A PART 1 JUDGE: HELEN CONNOLLY ENTRIES: 35
1 44 FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
2 236  OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX
3 162  APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM
4 233 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZzZ
5 95 SECRET'S WAY
6 241  SAARTIJIE BLUEBELL

26 BIRKCROSS MORNING STAR

32 JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
39  JAYBEEZ LYNX

40  TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN

52  CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
55  DEEANN GALILEO

61  WESTONING SIR TOM

63  DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE

65  LESNUAGES PORCIA

68  LADY ROSIE POSIE

70  JOEVANESS MR MERCURY

81  TIGRYS NO APOLOGIES

93  SAARTIJIE THE COURT JESTER
115 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE

119  HONEYLANDS THE MIRACLE

121  PEPSANNER LORD ELDON

124  HYSTEPS IRISH MYSTIQUE

127  BEKKIS WHAT A STAR

137  STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE
144  BARBERS BLACK SHEEP

145  BARBERS WHOLLY MOLEY

148  SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
170  LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX

183  TEDS OF CLEAVE

204  NYRVANA ALL THAT JAZZ

218  REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
234  SKYE FALL SERENADE

242 SAARTIIE ELLA ENCHANTED

246  MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 12.2 - CLASS A PART 2 JUDGE: SUZANNE JAFFA ENTRIES: 34
1 80 PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
2 27 GAWSBURY GUIDING STAR
3 219 COVERACKCOVE OUR MACHA
4 207  DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE

OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4
169  JARYSMYSTIC QUICKFIRE A EX.
6 67 DORGIE THUNDERBOLT

2 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY

5 TORLAKE RED NOV EX

34 TYDU ALCESTIS

43 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER

57 MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
78 MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO

96 IVORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
104  MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME

108  JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY

109 MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
118 HONEYLANDS BORN TO LOVE YOU
138  VISANARA MYA

155  SILVER MERRY MAKER

156  BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
159 SON OF ODIN

161 DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS
163  CARTEZZ SPRITZER

174 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
182  POPS OF CLEAVE

196  LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
198  TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
205  WESTMAC FFLAM FAWKES

206 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS

211  CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY

214  KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING

228  TORLAKE SILVER

229  RED DRAGON SPRING MYSTIQUE ISDS 00/385819 (NOV EX)
232 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE



CLASS NO. 13 - CLASS B

AU, WN R

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024
JUDGE: LINDA CHALLINOR

81

138
148
137

55

32
40

44

45

52

61

63

65

70

74

75

85

93

94

100
103
111
115
120
121
123
131
144
145
146
155
167
170
182
191
198
201
205
206
224
226
227
234
236
241
242
244
245
246

TIGRYS NO APOLOGIES
VISANARA MYA

SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
STILLMOOR LEAP OF FAITH FOR LUDGATE

SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY
DEEANN GALILEO

JEPLONG SMOKE IN THE MIST
TERANNOS SCOTTISH THORN
FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
REDDY PERRY GO

CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
WESTONING SIR TOM

DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
LESNUAGES PORCIA
JOEVANESS MR MERCURY
DEAL ME IN

PANAQUA TRUE COLOURS

ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER
SAARTIIE THE COURT JESTER
RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY
DEMOLITION DASH

LATEO BILLIE

CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
PEPSANNER CLIFTON
PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
GRACIES BACK TO BLACK
JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX
BARBERS BLACK SHEEP
BARBERS WHOLLY MOLEY
MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
SILVER MERRY MAKER
SAARTIJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX
POPS OF CLEAVE

CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA
TIVALAKE SURE THING NOV. EX.
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
WESTMAC FFLAM FAWKES
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
FRIENDBORN FOREVER GOLD
SKYE FALL SERENADE
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX
SAARTIIE BLUEBELL

SAARTIIE ELLA ENCHANTED
SAARTIJIE WINTERBERRY
BORDERTIME LANCELOT
MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)

ENTRIES: 50



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SATURDAY 3" AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 14 - CLASS C JUDGE: STEVE WILTSHIRE ENTRIES: 28
1 100 DEMOLITION DASH
2 158  RUSKATH KATHANA IMAGE (AU1)
3 226  FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
4 244  SAARTIJIE WINTERBERRY
5 224  TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET
6 191 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GIRL VELDA

18 GLENNIE GLEN

29 PARISWAY SKYDANCER

30 ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST

45 REDDY PERRY GO

62 WESTONING SPORTY NIKE

64 DOUGIE CHANCE ENCOUNTER

79 OB. CH. SOLARWIND POWER AND GLORY OW
89 JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK

94 RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY

101 DUNBURGH INDEPENDANT WOMAN
102  FRIENDBORN FENELLA

111  CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK

115 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE

120 PEPSANNER CLIFTON

131 JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX

157  OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

199 BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC

217  SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4)
222  SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN

223  SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN

225 HANANS GOLDEN LIBERTY @ WYGULMUT
243 SAARTIJIE ALL ABOUT EVE



CLASS NO. 15 - PRE-BEGINNER

Uk, WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

35
164
51
126
10
117

25

46

88

125
143
151
165
176
185
239

JUDGE: JOHN CLARK

FINITY IN A WHIRL WILBUR
LORD DANCER

INDIANA GOLD

HOWZ THAT AXEL

RUBBLE -ON -THE DOUBLE
CERNIU LANDO DREAMS

LADY LAKOTA
THAMESGROVE SARASTRO

IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
SAARTJIE TIGERLILLY

COME ON ROS|

MY BROWN EYED BOY

RUBY DOO BE DOO WHERE ARE YOU
LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX

CALL ME MR PIG

DEJARE A DASH OF HOPE JW
JEZEBEL JJ

ENTRIES: 17



CLASS NO. 16 - BEGINNER

Uk, WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

116
231
25
151
82
210

35
41
42
46
51
83
117
126
164
165
184

JUDGE: JOHN CLARK

GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID

TREBELL TOWSER

THAMESGROVE SARASTRO

RUBY DOO BE DOO WHERE ARE YOU
DANLUKE LORD SUGAR PRE BEG EX RL1 EX
AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH

FINITY IN A WHIRL WILBUR
EVAD LITE BREEZE P BEG EX
JONTYGRAY TROPICAL SUNRISE
IALACH FROM ZERO TO HERO
INDIANA GOLD

SOCHMA JUST IN TIME

CERNIU LANDO DREAMS
HOWZ THAT AXEL

LORD DANCER

LORD RAVEN (P)(BEG) EX
BETTYHILL STORMIN NORMAN (P-BEG EX) RL2 EX

ENTRIES: 17



CLASS NO. 17.1 - NOVICE PART 1

A~V WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

212
174

103
114
129
146
150
154
159
163
168
181
197
201
207

210
216
231
232
235
247

JUDGE: SUE MILLS

ROSE ISLE GLINT OF GOLD
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING

-- PRINTERS ERROR ----------

MIRAJE WINTERFELL
FYCOEGYN SNAPDRAGON

TORLAKE TEMPLE

HOLMECLIFFE BECAUSEOFMUM
DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
SURPRISE FOR SARAH

TORLAKE HAWKS OVER MOORTIME
LESNUAGES QUEEN BEE

LADY ROSIE POSIE

HELSORA STAR MAKER
PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
BIRKCROSS AVA GARNER

LATEO BILLIE

HEWTHORN GOBLET OF FIRE
BORDERPOPS SEVENTH HEAVEN
MALARIDGE NORTHERN STAR
DEVON DUET LEEPSON BOUNDS TO TREVINGEY
BEAMING MERRYMAN

SON OF ODIN

CARTEZZ SPRITZER

WESTONING KLASS ACT
PHILHOPE PEGGY SUE

KIDSTON LORDS A LEAPING
BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE
DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE
OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4
AMBERSLADE CATCH THE DASH
LUTHER DARK WARRIER (BA1)
TREBELL TOWSER

YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE
ZIP IT PIP

PLAS MAJOR DREAM

ENTRIES: 34



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 17.2 - NOVICE PART 2 JUDGE: ANGELA WATSON
1 177 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
2 41 EVAD LITE BREEZE P BEG EX
3 108  JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
4 76 12ZY AZURE
5 141  SAARTIIE A BUNDLE OF JOY
6 38 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS

8 JULIES RUNE

17 BUDDY BUG

37 PAMELAS TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
42 JONTYGRAY TROPICAL SUNRISE
54 TAZAEOS DANCE ON A STAR

56 LAETANS MAGIC FLAME

57 MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
59 AMBERSLADE CATCHING ANGELS
78 MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO

83 SOCHMA JUST IN TIME

96 I[VORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
116  GLENTURRET BLUSHING MAID
130  SKYVANA YOU'RE SO VAIN

134  KALEAI MON PETITE ETOILE

147  PRIDE OF YORKSHIRE

156  BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
161 DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS
166  CALLIOPE TROY

173  CHILDREY PLATINUM PEARL

183  TEDS OF CLEAVE

196  LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
206 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS

208  TWYBROOK SWEET PRINCESS RL1EX
211  CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY

215  ZAKANJA BAA BAA

218 REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
233 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZzZ

237

BERGGEIST ARNE

ENTRIES: 34



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 18.1 - CLASS A PART 1 JUDGE: JACKIE SHORE
1 246  MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)
2 205  WESTMAC FFLAM FAWKES
3 155  SILVER MERRY MAKER
4 93 SAARTIJIE THE COURT JESTER
5 63 DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
6 196  LESNUAGES PHAEDRA OF PATOIS
36 DEEANN MAGICAL MASTER
44 FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
50 SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX
55 DEEANN GALILEO
61 WESTONING SIR TOM
95 SECRET'S WAY
104  MIRANWIZ STAND BY ME
108  JOCKIN JACK OF VALGRAY
109 MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
115 HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
121  PEPSANNER LORD ELDON
127  BEKKIS WHAT A STAR
148  SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
159 SON OF ODIN
163  CARTEZZ SPRITZER
174 MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
183  TEDS OF CLEAVE
204  NYRVANA ALL THAT JAZZ
207  DUCKHILLS THISTLEDOWN DANCE
OF EMMI OVER TWYBROOK RL4
228  TORLAKE SILVER
233 YALOVA'S SUGAR BUZzZ
241  SAARTIIE BLUEBELL
242  SAARTIJIE ELLA ENCHANTED

ENTRIES: 29



PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

CLASS NO. 18.2 - CLASS A PART 2 JUDGE: PAT BURFORD
1 65 LESNUAGES PORCIA
2 218 REDCHARISMA MIDNIGHT RIDER
3 232 YALOVA'S NAUGHTY BUT NICE
4 43 CORNEROAK GOLDEN GLITTER
5 78 MAISEY MOO DOING THE DO
6 182  POPS OF CLEAVE
2 SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY
38 STELLENBOSCH SPECULARIS
52 CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
57 MOORTIME MIST ON THE MOORS
67 DORGIE THUNDERBOLT
76 12ZY AZURE
80 PRIZELANDS SWEET TEMPTRESS
86 DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
96 I[VORMYTH AMERICAN ENCORE
144  BARBERS BLACK SHEEP
145  BARBERS WHOLLY MOLEY
156  BIRKCROSS BOO BOO'S THE NAME
161 DEVONGEM BRIGHT BUTTONS
162 APWILLOW MOVE OVER MADAM
170 LANLWYD GARWEN NOV EX
177 KENTWONE COME FLY WITH ME
206 MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
211  CAMELEY CLOUDBERRY
214  KENAITEEN PUMPKIN KING
234 SKYE FALL SERENADE
236  OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX

247

PLAS MAJOR DREAM

ENTRIES: 28



CLASS NO. 19 - CLASS B

Uk, WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

144
234
242
206
55

228

16
44
45
50
52
61
63
65
85
86
93
94
109
111
115
120
121
122
131
145
148
155
167
171
174
182
201
224
226
227
236
241
244
245
246

JUDGE: DEBBIE DURBRIDGE

BARBERS BLACK SHEEP
SKYE FALL SERENADE
SAARTIJIE ELLA ENCHANTED
MOJUCA KING OF HEARTS
DEEANN GALILEO
TORLAKE SILVER

SAPPHIRE INFERNO SKY
LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO

FINWEN STICKYTOFFEEPUDDIN
REDDY PERRY GO

SOLARWIND DUSTED IN GLORY NOV EX
CALANHAF CAMPANULA GRACE
WESTONING SIR TOM

DODGIN LIBBY MOON SHINE
LESNUAGES PORCIA

ITS THE QUIZZ MASTER
DELTAMADOG KIRROUGHTREE
SAARTIIE THE COURT JESTER
RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY

MOONLITE SHADOW OF VALGRAYS
CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

PEPSANNER LORD ELDON

DEEANN MISTY WATERS

JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX
BARBERS WHOLLY MOLEY

SIXELA LEADING LASS AT WILLOWYARDE
SILVER MERRY MAKER

SAARTIJIE GONE WITH THE WIND
MALARIDGE WELSH MOON (AU4)
MOONWATER GOLDEN PHOENIX
POPS OF CLEAVE

BIRKCROSS RAZZLE DAZZLE

TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE
FRIENDBORN FOREVER GOLD
OSTENHAUS YEYNI NOV.EX
SAARTIIE BLUEBELL

SAARTIJIE WINTERBERRY
BORDERTIME LANCELOT
MALARIDGE KERENSA (AZ1)

ENTRIES: 42



CLASS NO. 20 - CLASS C

Uk, WN -

PAIGNTON OPEN SHOW — SUNDAY 4™ AUGUST 2024

171
120
194
122
224
16

15
18
24
29
30
45
47
48
49
62
64
89
94
111
115
131
140
157
158
195
199
217
222
223
226
238
243
244

JUDGE: HILARY HOLLEY

MALARIDGE WELSH MOON (AU4)
PEPSANNER CLIFTON

MAJACABUS TALE OF TWEED AT KALLUES
DEEANN MISTY WATERS

TOUCH OF ULTRA VIOLET

LOOKYLOOKY AZBO EGO

LONGWAVES TEMPA MENTAL OW
GLENNIE GLEN

MOONWATER DULCINEA

PARISWAY SKYDANCER

ZANYWAY THE TEMPEST

REDDY PERRY GO

SEAPOSER MAGICAL MERMAID OW C EX
WYSEMARQUE TWIST OF FATE (AX3)
ALPANA SMOKIN STYLE B EX
WESTONING SPORTY NIKE

DOUGIE CHANCE ENCOUNTER
JEZZADDY ITS ONE LOOK
RAGAMUFFIN'S WAY

CALANHAF CAROLINA PINK
HEWTHORN UNDER SIEGE

JODAME GREAT ESCAPE A EX
SAARTJE COLUMBINE

OUTTA THE BLACK (B EX)

RUSKATH KATHANA IMAGE (AU1)
SHADES OF RYE AT KALLIJES
BORDERPRIDE TIME FOR MAGIC
SARKAM BILLIE THE FINAL STAR (AS4)
SIXELA RIDING SHOTGUN

SIXELA TWENTY FOUR SEVEN
FIRETOUCH RED THEINE

VAKERANTI ONNYX BEX

SAARTIJIE ALL ABOUT EVE

SAARTJIE WINTERBERRY

ENTRIES: 34



